

News Release

February 26, 2024

Participation in NTT Docomo's OREX DELIVERY PARTNERS Program for the Quick Expansion of Open RAN to Different Countries

■ Participation based on cooperation between group companies

EXEO Group, Inc. (head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Tetsuya Funabashi, President) announces that it will join OREX DELIVERY PARTNERS with two EXEO Group companies, EXEO Global Pte Ltd (head office: 8 Aljunied Ave 3, The Pulse, Singapore 389933; Fumitoshi Imaizumi, CEO) and MG EXEO NETWORK, INC. (head office: Elizabeth Ave. Sta. Ana Drive, Sun Valley, 1700 Paranaque City, Philippines; Kenji Tanifuji, President and Representative Director) in a program aimed at providing high quality Open RAN introduction and maintenance services in different countries.

■ Purpose of becoming OREX DELIVERY PARTNERS

The EXEO Group is a conglomerate engaged in the construction and provision of communication infrastructure, electricity, civil engineering and environmental engineering services, system solutions and integrated services. In cooperation with 71 global companies located mainly in Asia, it will work to significantly increase the freedom of mobile network construction and quickly popularize Open RAN, which increases the potential to provide innovative services.

■ OREX*

OREX is a brand of Open RAN services provided by NTT DOCOMO, INC. in collaboration with different vendors across the globe.



*OREX is a registered trademark of NTT DOCOMO, INC.

Contact for inquiries

PR group, Corporate Communication Office, EXEO Group, Inc. TEL. +81-3-5778-1075 E-mail: contact@en2.exeo.co.jp